

MC Ex 169/2019

27.06.2019

Today is fixed for SR appearance.

Petitioner represented by Ld Advocate who files a postal receipt alongwith copy of track consignment report.

Today the OP appears through his Ld Advocate by filing a fresh vakalatnama and also one petition praying for time to submit his WO.

Ld Advocate for the petitioner raises strong objection and stated that this is a case of execution and therefore there is no scope to file any written objection.

Heard. Considered.

The petition for time is vague and the objection for the ld advocate for the petitioner is valid that there is no scope for any objection in this case.

Accordingly, the petitioner is hereby rejected.

Therefore, the OP is strictly directed to make payment on the next date, I.d., necessary order shall be passed.

Fix **29.07.2019** for payment, id., necessary order.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-
(Tashi C. Sherpa)
Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court,
Asansol

Sd/-
(Tashi C. Sherpa)
Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court
Asansol