

18/01/20

Petitioner is present by hazira and files a continuous petition of Rs. 90000/- for the period of 21/03/19 to 20/12/19.

OP is absent by petition and prays for time for payment.

Time prayer rejected.

Issue WA against the OP.

Requisite filed. Issue the same.

Fix 06/03/20 for ER of WA.