

24/09/20

Petitioner is present by hazira through lawyer and files advocate receipt of Rs. 15000/-.

As per order of Hon'ble High Court Calcutta as per notification no. 3115-RG, Dated 31/08/2020 conveyed by Ld. District Judge, Paschim Bardhaman vide order no. 176(G)

Dated Asansol the 5th day of September 2020 no adverse order is being passed.

OP is directed to pay Rs. 30000/- on next date I.d N.O.

Fix 03/11/20 for Payment.