

24/08/2022

Both parties filed hazira.
Record is taken up for hearing.
On repeated call none moves for the Ptnr.
Heard the O.P. Considered.
Case is adjourned today for the ends of the justice.
Fix- 26.09.22 for Hearing positively I/d dismissed.
D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159