

C.N.R No- WBBD16-003719-2019

Order dated 26.09.2022:-

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 29.11.2021 as filed by the O.P i.d N.O.

Petitioner is present with her Id Advocate.

O.P files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

None move for the O.P on call.

Hence, time prayer is rejected.

The petition dated 29.11.2021 is taken up for hearing.

Heard Id Advocate for the petitioner.

None appear for the O.P to move this petition.

Hence, the petition dated 29.11.2021 is rejected.

No payment is made today.

To 12/12/22 for payment i.d D/W.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O. Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O. Code – WB-01159