

01/03/2023

Both parties files hazira.

O.P. files a ptn. Copy served.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Ld advocate for the Ptnr. prays for time verbally, but no time prayer received till 5.00 P.M. today.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of the justice.

Conduct of the Ptnr. is not satisfactory at all.

Fix- 30.03.23 for ER of DW.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159