

30/03/2023

Ptnr. files fresh vokalatnama.

O.P. files hazira.

No ER of DW.

O.P. makes payment of Rs. 15000/- and prays for recalling D/W.

Ptnr. files money receipt. Ld advocate for the Ptnr. raised no objection.

Heard both sides. Considered.

No adverse order as per resolution of local bar.

Recall D/W.

Fix- 31.05.23 for hearing of Ptn. dt. 01.03.23 filed by O.P. & Payment.

Ptnr. to file W/O if any.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159